LED Bi-color Soft Panel Light
STORMPULSEFLASHCCT LOOP
CCT
INT LOOP
 INT
TV
CANDLE/FIREPAPARAZZI FIREWORK WELDINGBAD BULB EXPLOSION
1. Allow precision color temperature adjustment between 2700K and 7500K
2. Flicker free, fully dimmable between 0 and 100%
3. Built-in 12 customisable practical effects
4. Support both wired and wireless control via NANLINK APP, DMX/RDM,
    Remote Control and Lumenradio CRMX
5. Can be powered either by AC adapter provided or an optional 14.8V/26V battery
6. Universal installation, available with a choice of yoke
     or central mount
TK-140B/280B
TK-140B
TK-280B
Includes:
TK-140B/280B x 1, Barndoor x 1, Power Supply x 1, Power Cable x 1, Yoke x 1,
User Manual x 1, DMX Reference Guide x 1
© 3GT LAB &Turner Chile
LumenradioNANLINK APPOn-board DMX/RDM Remote Control
nanlux_global Nanlux GlobalNanlux Global
Multiple Accessories, More Applications
EC-TK140B/280B
Eggcrate
HC-TK140B/280B
Honeycomb Grid
AC Adapter
 (Included)
14.8V V-mount Battery
 (Optional)
26V V-mount Battery
(Optional)
Take TK-140B/280B Anywhere
Lightweight, portable and with a choice of power options, using
either the AC adapter provided, or with an optional 14.8V/26V battery
7M
5M
3M
1M
Distance
93 lux / 9 fc
168 lux / 16 fc
407 lux / 38 fc
3506 lux / 326 fc
3200K
97 lux / 9 fc
175 lux / 16 fc
428 lux / 40 fc
3757 lux / 349 fc
5600K
185 lux / 17 fc
333 lux / 31 fc
809 lux / 75 fc
5572 lux / 518 fc
3200K
195 lux / 18 fc
353 lux / 33 fc
860 lux / 80 fc
5900 lux / 548 fc
5600K
Illumination (lux / fc)
Model TK-140B TK-280B
Model
Rated Power
Input Voltage/Current
CRI
TLCI
CCT
Dimming
Effects
Product Weight
Product Size
Control
TK-140B
160W
DC 24V/6.67A Max, AC 100-240V 50/60Hz
Average 95
Average 98
2700K-7500K
 0-100%
Light fixture (with yoke):
890×85×540mm/35.04×3.35×21.26"
Light fixture+Yoke+Barndoor:
8.52kg/18.78lb
On-board, Remote Control, NANLINK APP, DMX/RDM, Lumenradio CRMX
Technical Data TK
TK-280B
280W
DC 48V/5.84A Max, AC 100-240V 50/60Hz
Light fixture (with yoke):
1340×85×540mm/52.76×3.35×21.26"
Light fixture+Yoke+Barndoor:
13.76kg/30.33lb
Beam Angle 120°
Housing Aluminium
Mounting Yoke, Central Mount
Cooling Passive air cooling
CCT Loop, INT Loop, Flash, Pulse, Storm, TV, Paparazzi, Candle/Fire, Bad Bulb, Firework, Explosion and Welding
YK-CM-BHG
Central Mount
CC-TK140B/280B-2-FT
Flight case for Dual TK-140B/280B
AS-FC-TK140B/280B
Fixture Cover